
Subject: [Fwd: Re: James Ridge, the District CAO shows strong leadership in UNITED WAY campaign.]
Date: Fri, 22 Oct 2004 14:04:58 -0700

From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: RE: James Ridge, the District CAO shows strong leadership in UNITED WAY campaign.
Date: Fri, 22 Oct 2004 08:49:26 -0700

From: James Ridge <James_Ridge@dnv.org>
To: Maureen McKeon Holmes <Maureen_McKeonHolmes@dnv.org>, Ernie Crist <ernie_crist@dnv.org>,

"FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>, Cagebc@yahoo.com, Mayor and Council - DNV <Council@dnv.org>
CC: Senior Management Committee <managecomm@dnv.org>, Annie Lam <Annie_Lam@dnv.org>,

Debbie Grant <Debbie_Grant@dnv.org>, Erin Ellis <Erin_Ellis@dnv.org>, Judy Short <Judy_Short@dnv.org>

The real credit for this wonderful outcome belongs to the United Way Steering Committee: Judy Short, Dennis Back, Erin Ellis, Debbie Grant, and Annie Lam. They
contributed many hours of hard work, enthusiasm, and imagination.

James Ridge 

_____________________________________________ 

From:   Maureen McKeon Holmes  

Sent:   Thursday, October 21, 2004 11:10 PM 
To:     Ernie Crist; 'FONVCA (E-mail)'; 'Cagebc@yahoo.com'; James Ridge; Mayor and Council - DNV 
Cc:     Senior Management Committee 
Subject:        RE: James Ridge, the District CAO shows strong leadership in UNITED WAY campaign. 

Dear Ernie: 
We not only owe the spectacular results to our CAO for his generosity in spirit and action, but also to his ability to inspire increased
generosity among our staff. These results are a wonderful testament to the community minded people who work for the District. Many
thanks to all,

Maureen  

 -----Original Message----- 
From:   Ernie Crist  

Sent:   Thursday, October 21, 2004 8:35 PM 
To:     FONVCA (E-mail); 'Cagebc@yahoo.com'; James Ridge; Mayor and Council - DNV 
Cc:     Senior Management Committee 
Subject:        James Ridge, the District CAO shows strong leadership in UNITED WAY campaign. 

A MESSAGE FROM ERNIE CRIST 

North Vancouver District staff under the leadership of it's CAO James Ridge has raised an all time high amount for UNITED WAY in this years UNITED WAY
Campaign.

The total amount raised this year ( 2004) was $22,200. This is by far the largest amount ever raised in any United Way Campaign. The largest amount raised in
any previous year was $15,000. The target for 2004 was $ 18,000. The total amount raised in 2003 was $ 11,226. This means that  the amount raised in 2004 is
nearly double of what was raised in 2003  and well above the target of $ 18,000 set for 2004 at the beginning of the campaign.

Congratulations are in order  to both District Staff and to Mr. Ridge personally. Mr. Ridge made a personal appeal to staff to  respond to the challenge - again
congratulations.  

Ernie Crist 
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